

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Ministerial Council

MC.DEC/1/10 10 March 2010

Original: ENGLISH

DECISION No. 1/10 APPOINTMENT OF THE OSCE REPRESENTATIVE ON FREEDOM OF THE MEDIA

The Ministerial Council,

Recalling Permanent Council Decision No. 193 of 5 November 1997 on establishing an OSCE Representative on Freedom of the Media,

Considering that, according to Ministerial Council Decision No. 1/07, the term of office of the current Representative on Freedom of the Media, Mr. Miklós Haraszti, will expire on 10 March 2010,

Expressing its gratitude to the outgoing Representative on Freedom of the Media, Mr. Miklós Haraszti,

Taking into account the recommendation of the Permanent Council,

Decides to appoint Ms. Dunja Mijatović as Representative on Freedom of the Media for a period of three years with effect from 11 March 2010.